Managers Expenses Apr 2021

Manager
Director

Maintenance Manager

Expenses Type
Travel
Subsistence
Conference/Seminars/Training
Expenses
Accommodation

Total

Travel
Subsistence
Conference/Seminars/Training
Expenses
Accommodation

Total

Managers Expenses May 2021

Manager
Director

Maintenance Manager

Expenses Type
Travel
Subsistence
Conference/Seminars/Training
Expenses
Accommodation

Total

Travel
Subsistence
Conference/Seminars/Training
Expenses
Accommodation

Total

Managers Expenses June 2021

Manager
Director

Maintenance Manager

Expenses Type
Travel
Subsistence
Conference/Seminars/Training
Expenses
Accommodation

Total

Travel
Subsistence
Conference/Seminars/Training
Expenses
Accommodation

Total

Amount
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£16.20
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£16.20

Amount
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£47.25
£0.00
£0.00

£20.00
£0.00

£67.25

Amount
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£41.85
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£41.85



Managers Expenses July 2021

Manager
Director

Maintenance Manager

Expenses Type
Travel
Subsistence
Conference/Seminars/Training
Expenses
Accommodation

Total

Travel
Subsistence
Conference/Seminars/Training
Expenses
Accommodation

Total

Managers Expenses August 2021

Manager
Director

Maintenance Manager

Expenses Type
Travel
Subsistence
Conference/Seminars/Training
Expenses
Accommodation

Total

Travel
Subsistence
Conference/Seminars/Training
Expenses
Accommodation

Total

Managers Expenses September 2021

Manager
Director

Maintenance Manager

Expenses Type
Travel
Subsistence
Conference/Seminars/Training
Expenses
Accommodation

Total

Travel
Subsistence
Conference/Seminars/Training
Expenses
Accommodation

Total

Amount
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£38.70
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£38.70

Amount
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£73.80
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£73.80

Amount
£4.50
£34.52
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£39.02

£32.85
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£32.85



Managers Expenses October 2021

Manager
Director

Maintenance Manager

Housing Manager

Expenses Type
Travel
Subsistence
Conference/Seminars/Training
Expenses
Accommodation

Total

Travel
Subsistence
Conference/Seminars/Training
Expenses
Accommodation

Total

Travel
Subsistence
Conference/Seminars/Training
Expenses
Accommodation

Total

Managers Expenses November 2021

Manager
Director

Maintenance Manager

Housing Manager

Expenses Type
Travel
Subsistence
Conference/Seminars/Training
Expenses
Accommodation

Total

Travel
Subsistence
Conference/Seminars/Training
Expenses
Accommodation

Total

Travel
Subsistence
Conference/Seminars/Training
Expenses
Accommodation

Total

Amount
£0.00
£17.26
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£17.26

£107.55
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£107.55

£0.00
£17.26
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£17.26

Amount
£0.00
£34.52
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£34.52

£29.25

£69.04
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£98.29

£0.00
£17.26
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£17.26



Managers Expenses December 2021

Manager
Director

Maintenance Manager

Housing Manager

Expenses Type
Travel
Subsistence
Conference/Seminars/Training
Expenses
Accommodation

Total

Travel
Subsistence
Conference/Seminars/Training
Expenses
Accommodation

Total

Travel
Subsistence
Conference/Seminars/Training
Expenses
Accommodation

Total

Managers Expenses January 2022

Manager
Director

Maintenance Manager

Housing Manager

Expenses Type
Travel
Subsistence
Conference/Seminars/Training
Expenses
Accommodation

Total

Travel
Subsistence
Conference/Seminars/Training
Expenses
Accommodation

Total

Travel
Subsistence
Conference/Seminars/Training
Expenses
Accommodation

Total

Amount
£5.40
£34.52
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£39.92

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

Amount
£0.00
£17.26
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£17.26

£74.70
£34.52
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£109.22

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00



Managers Expenses February 2022

Manager Expenses Type Amount
Director Travel £0.00
Subsistence £17.26
Conference/Seminars/Training £0.00
Expenses £0.00
Accommodation £0.00
Total £17.26
Maintenance Manager Travel £42.30
Subsistence £69.04
Conference/Seminars/Training £0.00
Expenses £0.00
Accommodation £0.00
Total £111.34
Housing Manager Travel £0.00
Subsistence £0.00
Conference/Seminars/Training £0.00
Expenses £0.00
Accommodation £0.00
Total £0.00

Managers Expenses March 2022

Manager Expenses Type Amount
Director Travel £0.00
Subsistence £17.26
Conference/Seminars/Training £0.00
Expenses £0.00
Accommodation £0.00
Total £17.26
Maintenance Manager Travel £30.15
Subsistence £17.26
Conference/Seminars/Training £0.00
Expenses £0.00
Accommodation £0.00
Total £47.41
Housing Manager Travel £0.00
Subsistence £0.00
Conference/Seminars/Training £0.00
Expenses £0.00
Accommodation £0.00
Total £0.00
NOTES:-

Travel includes the cost of fares, and a per mile allowance if the staff member uses their vehicle while on North View business.
Subsistence is an allowance paid to staff members if they are required to work more than ten hours in a working day.
Conference/Seminars/Training is the cost that the Association pays for the staff member to attend these types of events.

Expenses are any reasonable 'out of pocket' costs that the staff member accrues while on Association business.

Accomodation is the cost to the Association if the staff member has to stay in a hotel (etc.) overnight while on Association business.



