Managers Expenses Apr 2021

Manager	Expenses Type	Amount
Director	Travel	£0.00
	Subsistence	£0.00
	Conference/Seminars/Training	£0.00
	Expenses	£0.00
	Accommodation	£0.00
	Tota	£0.00
Maintenance Manager	Travel	£16.20
	Subsistence	£0.00
	Conference/Seminars/Training	£0.00
	Expenses	£0.00
	Accommodation	£0.00
	Tota	f £16.20

Managers Expenses May 2021

Manager	Expenses Type	Amount
Director	Travel	£0.00
	Subsistence	£0.00
	Conference/Seminars/Training	£0.00
	Expenses	£0.00
	Accommodation	£0.00
	Total	£0.00
Maintenance Manager	Travel	£47.25
	Subsistence	£0.00
	Conference/Seminars/Training	£0.00
	Expenses	£20.00
	Accommodation	£0.00
	Total	£67.25

Managers Expenses June 2021

Manager	Expenses Type	Amount
Director	Travel	£0.00
	Subsistence	£0.00
	Conference/Seminars/Training	£0.00
	Expenses	£0.00
	Accommodation	£0.00
	Total	£0.00
Maintenance Manager	Travel	£41.85
	Subsistence	£0.00
	Conference/Seminars/Training	£0.00
	Expenses	£0.00
	Accommodation	£0.00
	Total	£41.85

Managers Expenses July 2021

Manager	Expenses Type	Αποι	unt
Director	Travel	£0.0	0
	Subsistence	£0.0	0
	Conference/Seminars/Training	£0.0	0
	Expenses	£0.0	0
	Accommodation	£0.0	0
	т	otal £0.0	0
Maintenance Manager	Travel	£38.7	70
	Subsistence	£0.0	0
	Conference/Seminars/Training	£0.0	0
	Expenses	£0.0	0
	Accommodation	£0.0	0
	т	otal £38.7	70

Managers Expenses August 2021

Manager	Expenses Type	Amount
Director	Travel	£0.00
	Subsistence	£0.00
	Conference/Seminars/Training	£0.00
	Expenses	£0.00
	Accommodation	£0.00
	Total	£0.00
Maintenance Manager	Travel	£73.80
	Subsistence	£0.00
	Conference/Seminars/Training	£0.00
	Expenses	£0.00
	Accommodation	£0.00
	Total	£73.80

Managers Expenses September 2021

Manager	Expenses Type	Amount
Director	Travel	£4.50
	Subsistence	£34.52
	Conference/Seminars/Training	£0.00
	Expenses	£0.00
	Accommodation	£0.00
	Total	£39.02
Maintenance Manager	Travel	£32.85
	Subsistence	£0.00
	Conference/Seminars/Training	£0.00
	Expenses	£0.00
	Accommodation	£0.00
	Total	£32.85

Managers Expenses October 2021

Manager	Expenses Type		Amount
Director	Travel		£0.00
	Subsistence		£17.26
	Conference/Seminars/Training		£0.00
	Expenses		£0.00
	Accommodation		£0.00
		Total	£17.26
Maintenance Manager	Travel		£107.55
6	Subsistence		£0.00
	Conference/Seminars/Training		£0.00
	Expenses		£0.00
	Accommodation		£0.00
		Total	£107.55
Housing Manager	Travel		£0.00
0	Subsistence		£17.26
	Conference/Seminars/Training		£0.00
	Expenses		£0.00
	Accommodation		£0.00
		Total	£17.26

Managers Expenses November 2021

Manager	Expenses Type		Amount
Director	Travel		£0.00
	Subsistence		£34.52
	Conference/Seminars/Training		£0.00
	Expenses		£0.00
	Accommodation		£0.00
		Total	£34.52
Maintenance Manager	Travel		£29.25
	Subsistence		£69.04
	Conference/Seminars/Training		£0.00
	Expenses		£0.00
	Accommodation		£0.00
		Total	£98.29
Housing Manager	Travel		£0.00
	Subsistence		£17.26
	Conference/Seminars/Training		£0.00
	Expenses		£0.00
	Accommodation		£0.00
		Total	£17.26

Managers Expenses December 2021

Manager	Expenses Type		Amount
Director	Travel		£5.40
	Subsistence		£34.52
	Conference/Seminars/Training		£0.00
	Expenses		£0.00
	Accommodation		£0.00
		Total	£39.92
Maintenance Manager	Travel		£0.00
	Subsistence		£0.00
	Conference/Seminars/Training		£0.00
	Expenses		£0.00
	Accommodation		£0.00
		Total	£0.00
Housing Manager	Travel		£0.00
	Subsistence		£0.00
	Conference/Seminars/Training		£0.00
	Expenses		£0.00
	Accommodation		£0.00
		Total	£0.00

Managers Expenses January 2022

Manager	Expenses Type		Amount
Director	Travel		£0.00
	Subsistence		£17.26
	Conference/Seminars/Training		£0.00
	Expenses		£0.00
	Accommodation		£0.00
		Total	£17.26
Maintenance Manager	Travel		£74.70
	Subsistence		£34.52
	Conference/Seminars/Training		£0.00
	Expenses		£0.00
	Accommodation		£0.00
		Total	£109.22
Housing Manager	Travel		£0.00
	Subsistence		£0.00
	Conference/Seminars/Training		£0.00
	Expenses		£0.00
	Accommodation		£0.00
		Total	£0.00

Managers Expenses February 2022

Manager Director	Expenses Type Travel Subsistence Conference/Seminars/Training Expenses		Amount £0.00 £17.26 £0.00 £0.00
	Accommodation	Total	£0.00 £17.26
Maintenance Manager	Travel Subsistence Conference/Seminars/Training Expenses Accommodation	Total	£42.30 £69.04 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £111.34
Housing Manager	Travel Subsistence Conference/Seminars/Training Expenses Accommodation	Total	£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Managers Expenses March 2022

Manager	Expenses Type		Amount
Director	Travel		£0.00
	Subsistence		£17.26
	Conference/Seminars/Training		£0.00
	Expenses		£0.00
	Accommodation		£0.00
		Total	£17.26
Maintenance Manager	Travel		£30.15
	Subsistence		£17.26
	Conference/Seminars/Training		£0.00
	Expenses		£0.00
	Accommodation		£0.00
		Total	£47.41
Housing Manager	Travel		£0.00
	Subsistence		£0.00
	Conference/Seminars/Training		£0.00
	Expenses		£0.00
	Accommodation		£0.00
		Total	£0.00

NOTES:-

Travel includes the cost of fares, and a per mile allowance if the staff member uses their vehicle while on North View business. Subsistence is an allowance paid to staff members if they are required to work more than ten hours in a working day. Conference/Seminars/Training is the cost that the Association pays for the staff member to attend these types of events. Expenses are any reasonable 'out of pocket' costs that the staff member accrues while on Association business. Accomodation is the cost to the Association if the staff member has to stay in a hotel (etc.) overnight while on Association business.